Library Statistical Report for September 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
13,781 13,568 -1.5%
17,212 17,784 3.3%
579 507 -12.4%

21 0 -100.0%
7,314 8,919 21.9%
447 370 -17.2%

91 87 -4.4%
39,445 41,235 4.5%
5,994 6,673 11.3%
1,559 1,719 10.3%
13,742 12,502 -9.0%
10,662 10,429 -2.2%
115 235 104.3%
4218 4,037 -4.3%
1,072 1,153 7.6%
109 89 -18.3%
4,646 3,401 -26.8%
1,267 1,108 -12.5%
37 40 8.1%
1,735 2,452 41.3%
4,817 6,286 30.5%
49,973 50,124 0.3%
13,171 13,835 5.0%
57,823 64,243 1.1%
437 366 -16.2%
71,431 78,444 9.8%
600 526 -12.3%
4,155 3,712 -10.7%
5 7 40.0%
4,760 4,245 -10.8%
165,609 174,048 5.1%
1,635,233 1,672,258 2.26%
6,663 5,344 -19.8%

Current
YTD

138,718
167,898
3,967
87
86,063
3,742
857

401,332

59,101
17,459
115,022
101,559
958
31,394
9,781
936
34,399
8,776
197
17,853
48,391

445,826

126,312
525,769
3,501

655,582

4,376
39,908

82

44,366
1,547,106

51,775



Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YD
Number of HOLDS placed 16,883 16,357 -3.1% 134,498
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725 301,725
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net bookstock 302,072 301,815 -0.1% 301,815
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180 64,180
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net audiovisual materials 66,036 65,071 -1.5% 65,071
Total Net Materials 368,108 366,886 -0.3% 366,886
Days open during month 31 28 238
Door count 52,162 47,008 -9.9% 399,932
Digital Media Lab 858 930 8.4% 7,672
ccpl2go 713 1,059 48.5% 7,252
Average daily circulation 5,342 6,216 16.4% 6,500
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 6,286
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 8,919
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0
CURRENT MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 10 258 160 4,188
AV 1 148 21 3,264
Children's 127 3,607 1,231 41,711
YA 14 317 124 6,835
Foundation 3 143 23 1,026
Other 0 0 18 2,263
TOTAL 155 4,473 1,577 59,287
PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH PREVIOUS Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 23 501 189 3,490
AV 2 138 21 2,210
Children's 121 3,801 1,307 43,443
YA 6 118 63 4,970
Foundation 4 148 39 1,430
Other 1 7,832 17 10,021
TOTAL 157 12,538 1,636 65,564
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 2,081 14,091
# of Stops 112 766
Doorcount (not included above) 1,059 7,885
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 43 22 0 65
MBOOK 348 1,233 36 1,617
MBOOK-AV 0 40 0 40
MCD-SPOKEN 12 4 0 16
MDVD 131 212 0 343
TOTALS 534 1,511 36 2,081



