Library Statistical Report for September 2018

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	13,781	13,568	-1.5%	138,718
Fiction	17,212	17,784	3.3%	167,898
Magazines/Vertical File	579	507	-12.4%	3,967
E-Books (Net Library)	21	0	-100.0%	87
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	7,314	8,919	21.9%	86,063
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)	447	370	-17.2%	3,742
Interlibrary Loans	91	87	-4.4%	857
SUBTOTALAdult	39,445	41,235	4.5%	401,332
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	5,994	6,673	11.3%	59,101
Blu-Ray (Children's)	1,559	1,719	10.3%	17,459
DVDs (Adult)	13,742	12,502	-9.0%	115,022
DVDs (Children's)	10,662	10,429	-2.2%	101,559
DVDs (Young Adult)	115	235	104.3%	958
CD Spoken (Adult)	4,218	4,037	-4.3%	31,394
CD Spoken (Children's)	1,072	1,153	7.6%	9,781
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	109	89	-18.3%	936
CD Music (Adult)	4,646	3,401	-26.8%	34,399
CD Music (Children's)	1,267	1,108	-12.5%	8,776
Games (Early Literacy)	37	40	8.1%	197
Hoopla (all depts.)	1,735	2,452	41.3%	17,853
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	4,817	6,286	30.5%	48,391
SUBTOTALAV	49,973	50,124	0.3%	445,826
Children's & Youth Services Circulation	<u>on</u>			
Non-Fiction	13,171	13,835	5.0%	126,312
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	57,823	64,243	11.1%	525,769
Magazines	437	366	-16.2%	3,501
SUBTOTALChildren's	71,431	78,444	9.8%	655,582
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	600	526	-12.3%	4,376
Fiction	4,155	3,712	-10.7%	39,908
Magazines	5	7	40.0%	82
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	4,760	4,245	-10.8%	44,366
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	165,609	174,048	5.1%	1,547,106
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	1,635,233	1,672,258	2.26%	1,047,100
In-house usage (not in circ total)	6,663	5,344	-19.8%	51,775
	0,000	3,5	. 3.3 / 5	5.,6

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	Year	Year	Change	YTD
Number of HOLDS placed	16,883	16,357	-3.1%	134,498
Beginning bookstock	302,546	301,725	3.170	301,725
Additions	0	001,720		001,720
	_			
Withdrawals	0	004.045	0.404	201015
Net bookstock	302,072	301,815	-0.1%	301,815
Beginning audiovisual materials	72,830	64,180		64,180
Additions	0			
Withdrawals	0			
Net audiovisual materials	66,036	65,071	-1.5%	65,071
Total Net Materials	368,108	366,886	-0.3%	366,886
Days open during month	31	28	0.070	238
· · ·			0.09/	
Door count	52,162	47,008	-9.9%	399,932
Digital Media Lab	858	930	8.4%	7,672
ccpl2go	713	1,059	48.5%	7,252
Average daily circulation	5,342	6,216	16.4%	6,500
Break down by department (totals incl	uded above in circu	ılation):		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all de		6,286		
Downloadable audio adult	opai illionito	0		
Downloadable audio children				
		0		
Downloadable audio YA		0		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books al	I departments	8,919		
Downloadable E-Books adult		0		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
			011005	MEN ED
	CURRENT	MONTH	CURRE	NI Y-I-D
PROGRAMMING	CURRENT # of programs #			NT Y-T-D # of attendees
PROGRAMMING	# of programs #	of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
Adult	# of programs #	of attendees 258	# of programs 160	# of attendees 4,188
Adult AV	# of programs # 10 1	e of attendees 258 148	# of programs 160 21	# of attendees 4,188 3,264
Adult AV Children's	# of programs # 10 1 127	e of attendees 258 148 3,607	# of programs 160 21 1,231	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711
Adult AV Children's YA	# of programs # 10 1 127 14	e of attendees 258 148 3,607 317	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835
Adult AV Children's	# of programs # 10 1 127	e of attendees 258 148 3,607	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711
Adult AV Children's YA	# of programs # 10 1 127 14	e of attendees 258 148 3,607 317	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 10	e of attendees 258 148 3,607 317 143 0	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	# of programs # 10	e of attendees 258 148 3,607 317 143	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 10	e of attendees 258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	# of programs # 10	258 258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING	# of programs # 10	e of attendees 258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473 AR MONTH e of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult	# of programs # 10	258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473 AR MONTH of attendees 501	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	# of programs # 10	258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473 AR MONTH of attendees 501 138	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult	# of programs # 10	258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473 AR MONTH of attendees 501	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	# of programs # 10	258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473 AR MONTH of attendees 501 138	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	# of programs # 10	e of attendees 258 148 3,607 317 143 0 4,473 AR MONTH of attendees 501 138 3,801	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 OUS Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals inc.	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals incomes	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636 CURRENT Y-T-I 14,091	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in: # of Items checked out # of Stops	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals incomes	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636 CURRENT Y-T-I 14,091	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in: # of Items checked out # of Stops	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636 CURRENT Y-T-I 14,091 766	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in: # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636 CURRENT Y-T-I 14,091 766 7,885	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals inc. # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	# of programs # 10 1 127 14 3 0 155 PREVIOUS YE # of programs # 23 2 121 6 4 1 157 cluded above in c THIS MONTH 2,081 112 1,059	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636 CURRENT Y-T-I 14,091 766 7,885	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in: # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	# of programs # 10	# of attendees	# of programs 160 21 1,231 124 23 18 1,577 PREVIO # of programs 189 21 1,307 63 39 17 1,636 CURRENT Y-T-I 14,091 766 7,885	# of attendees 4,188 3,264 41,711 6,835 1,026 2,263 59,287 US Y-T-D # of attendees 3,490 2,210 43,443 4,970 1,430 10,021 65,564 D TOTAL

MBOOK 1,233 1,617 MBOOK-AV MCD-SPOKEN MDVD**TOTALS** 1,511 2,081